

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.29102 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	23.12.2025	<u>JS, J:</u> The 2nd petitioner is the widow of a Kargil War Martyr and in recognition of her husband's sacrifice for the nation, the respondents have granted LPG Distributorship under the Defence Category. The 2nd petitioner is aged about 75 years and, having a share of 51%, has inducted Ms. Preethi as minor partner with 49% share holding to assist in the operation. The partnership was approved by the Respondents – Corporation. On 11.10.2025, the petitioners have informed that Ms. Preethi was appointed as a Civil Assistant Surgeon and requested to reconstitute the Distributorship. The 5th respondent has filed counter-affidavit and submits that they have not yet taken decision with regard to the Distributorship. In view of the same, <i>status-quo</i>, obtaining as on today shall be maintained List the matter after Pongal vacation, 2026. In the meantime, reply, if any, may be filed. _____ JS, J DSH	